
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
A

m
er

ic
an

 

A
si

an
 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

A
m

er
ic

an
 In

di
an

 o
r 

A
la

sk
a 

N
at

iv
e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

R
ac

es
 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
A

fr
ic

an
 A

m
er

ic
an

 

A
si

an
 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

A
m

er
ic

an
 In

di
an

 o
r 

A
la

sk
a 

N
at

iv
e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

R
ac

es
 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

FR43751 SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC

11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA ST. CARMEL IN 46032

542139412

000000000000

332510 - Hardware Manufacturing

12/17/2024 - 12/31/2024

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

1
27
76
108
9
10
3
79
3
0

316

249

0
8
37
20
5
38
3
79
0
0

190

151

28
334
855
424
119
91
41
241
21
0

2154

2138

0
8
38
198
4
12
5
197
17
0

479

465

1
29
57
18
5
2
2
58
2
0

174

167

0
1
5
4
0
0
1
4
0
0

15

13

0
1
2
2
0
0
0
6
0
0

11

13

0
7
17
20
2
4
1
4
0
0

55

57

8
104
288
95
48
128
13
94
1
0

779

776

1
8
34
52
3
39
2
125
0
0

264

259

1
7
46
8
4
14
1
53
0
0

134

125

0
1
0
1
2
3
0
3
0
0

10

9

0
0
0
2
1
2
1
2
0
0

8

8

0
1
10
0
2
8
1
6
0
0

28

25

40
536
1465
952
204
351
74
951
44
0

4617

4455



□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
A

m
er

ic
an

 

A
si

an
 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

A
m

er
ic

an
 In

di
an

 o
r 

A
la

sk
a 

N
at

iv
e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

R
ac

es
 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
A

fr
ic

an
 A

m
er

ic
an

 

A
si

an
 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

A
m

er
ic

an
 In

di
an

 o
r 

A
la

sk
a 

N
at

iv
e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

R
ac

es
 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

NT95403 Allegion Access Technologies

65 Scott Swamp Road FARMINGTON CT 06032

562550553

JNGGSHSM3EG6

332321 - Metal Window and Door Manufacturing 

12/17/2024 - 12/31/2024

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

0
4
8
97
6
5
0
4
0
0

124

129

0
4
1
3
0
3
0
8
0
0

19

23

1
64
74
478
78
32
3
42
0
0

772

795

0
2
2
68
0
3
1
37
0
0

113

113

0
4
12
8
1
2
0
0
0
0

27

24

0
0
0
3
1
0
0
0
0
0

4

7

0
0
0
7
0
0
0
0
0
0

7

7

0
0
0
11
1
1
0
2
0
0

15

17

0
28
41
3
8
28
1
18
0
0

127

119

0
1
4
3
0
3
0
22
0
0

33

30

0
1
5
1
0
3
0
1
0
0

11

11

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
0
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
0

3

4

1
108
148
683
95
80
5
135
0
0

1255

1279


