U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT												OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026				
						E OF RI										
		SECT	TION B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN	TIFICA	TION								
OFS COMPANY ID								OYER N								
FR43751						SCHLA	GE LO	CK CO	MPAN	Y LLC						
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN							STATE ZIP CODE			
11819 N. PENNSY						CARMEL							IN 46032			
	EADQU	ARTE	RS OR			HMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) ADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME										
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADQ	(UARTE	RS OR ES	STABLIS	SHMENT	Γ-LEVEL	NAME					
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	NT-I FX	/FL ADE	DRESS			CITY/TOWN							STATE ZIP CODE			
TIEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	ETT-LL V	LLADE	ZKLSS				11/101	SIMIL								
	SECTI	ON D -	- EMPI		IDENT 542139	TIFICA'	TION N	UMBE	R (EIN)						
	;	SECTIO	ON E –			FILING	ELIGI	BILITY	Y							
X YES (Employer Is Eligible											NGER I	IN BUS	INESS			
SEC	CTION					OR DE			if applic	able)						
☐ YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp		-	-					nent Em	ployer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor)			
X YES (H	_	-														
	1							_		s Federa			,			
		S				INFOR										
	SE	CTION				Manuf DEMO			TA							
		anic atino		Not Hispanic or Latino Male							Fer	- Female				
	0. 2.															
				an		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		an		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
JOB CATEGORIES		ø.		Black or African American		iiiai Isla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian Other Pacific Islan	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra	Row	
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	ic	E S	ore	White	Black or	Asian	ic	Na Na	ore	Total	
	Ĕ	e.	₹	ne c	As	ac Ha	ska	Š	₹	lac In A	As	ac Ha	can	Š		
				A act		ē Ģ	eric	0		ica		δg	eric	ō		
				<u> </u>		lati	€ ﴿	Ň.		Afr		lati	m A			
						- δ	1	_				∠ 8	1	-		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	1	0	28	0	1	0	0	0	8	1	1	0	0	0	40	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	27	8	334	8	29	1	1	7	104	8	7	1	0	1	536	
Professionals	76	37	855	38	57	5	2	17	288	34	46	0	0	10	1465	
Technicians	108	20	424	198	18	4	2	20	95	52	8	1	2	0	952	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	9	5 38	119 91	4 12	5 2	0	0	4	48 128	3 39	14	3	2	8	204 351	
Craft Workers	3	3	41	5	2	1	0	1	13	2	1	0	1	1	74	
Operatives	79	79	241	197	58	4	6	4	94	125	53	3	2	6	951	
Laborers and Helpers	3	0	21	17	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	44	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	316	190	2154	479	174	15	11	55	779	264	134	10	8	28	4617	
PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	249	151	2138	465	167	13	13	57	776	259	125	9	8	25	4455	
		SECTIO				E SNAP 1 <mark>2/31/2</mark> 0		PERIO	D							
SECTION J Not Applicable	– HEA	DQUAI	RTERS	OR ES	TABLI	SHME	NT-LEV	EL CC	OMME!	NTS (op	tional)					
140t Applicable																

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023
OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 11/30/2026				
				TON A - ONSOL							,						
		CECT						TION									
OFS COMPANY ID		SECI	IONB	– EMPI	LOYE	KIDEN		OYER N	AME								
NT95403						Allegi	ion Acc			gies							
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN							STATE ZIP CODE				
65 Scott Swam	np Road	t				FARMINGTON						CT	06032				
SECTION C - HI	EADQU	JARTEI	RS OR	ESTAB	LISHN	1ENT-L	EVEL	IDENT	IFICA	ΓΙΟΝ (i	fapplica	able)					
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID]	HEADQ	UARTE	RS OR ES	STABLIS	SHMEN7	-LEVEL	NAME						
													L am con L am co				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					ESS CITY/TOWN							STATE		ZIP CO	DE		
CECTION D. THINK OVER THE WAY OF THE CONTROL OF THE																	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 562550553																	
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																	
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																	
SEC	SECTION F - FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
			-	tity ID (U													
☐ YES (Single-Establishm																	
X YES (I	Ieadqua	rters is l	Federal	Contract	or)	YES (N	on-Head	lquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)				
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																	
		S	ECTIC	NG-N	IAICS	INFOR	MATIO	N									
	SF	CTION	21 - ME JH – V	tal Wind	ORCE	DEMO	Manuta GRAPE	ACTURING HC DA	TA								
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA Race/Ethnicity																	
	Hispanic			Not Hispanic or Latino													
	or Latino				М	Male				1	Fen	nale					
												IIIII	1				
						or der	-c	S		_			ŗ	se			
IOP CATECORIES				ican 1		an or lander	ian or ive	Races		ican			ian or ive	Races	Row		
JOB CATEGORIES	<u>e</u>	ale	ite	African ican	an	waiian or ic Islander	Indian or Native	re Races	ite	k or merican	an		Indian or Native	re Races	Row Total		
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	emale	White	c or African merican	Asian	Hawaiian or acific Islander	an Indian or ka Native	More Races	White	lack or n American	Asian		san Indian or ka Native	More Races	-		
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	lack or African American	Asian	tive Hawaiian or er Pacific Islander	ıerican Indian or Alaska Native	o or More Races	White	Black or rican American	Asian		nerican Indian or Alaska Native	o or More Races	-		
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	-		
			White			Ū	_	-		,		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		-	Total		
JOB CATEGORIES Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	Wale 0	Lemale 6	White	Black or African American	Asian	Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	O O Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian		American Indian or Alaska Native	O O Two or More Races	-		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	0 4 8	0 4 1	1 64 74	0 2 2	0 4 12	0 0	0	0 0 0	0 28 41	0 1 4	0	Other Pacific Islander	0 0 0	0 0 1	1 108 148		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians	0 4 8 97	0 4 1 3	1 64 74 478	0 2 2 2 68	0 4 12 8	0 0 0 3	0 0 0 7	0 0 0 0	0 28 41 3	0 1 4 3	0 1 5	On the Pacific Islander	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	1 108 148 683		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers	0 4 8 97 6	0 4 1 3 0	1 64 74 478 78	0 2 2 68 0	0 4 12 8 1	0 0 0 3 1	0 0 0 7 0	0 0 0	0 28 41 3 8	0 1 4 3 0	0 1 5 1	Other Pacific Islander	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	1 108 148 683 95		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians	0 4 8 97	0 4 1 3	1 64 74 478	0 2 2 2 68	0 4 12 8	0 0 0 3	0 0 0 7	0 0 0 0 11	0 28 41 3	0 1 4 3	0 1 5	Other Pacific Islander	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	1 108 148 683		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	0 4 8 97 6 5	0 4 1 3 0	1 64 74 478 78 32	0 2 2 68 0 3	0 4 12 8 1	0 0 0 3 1	0 0 0 7 0	0 0 0 11 1	0 28 41 3 8	0 1 4 3 0	0 1 5 1 0	Other Pacific Islander	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 0	1 108 148 683 95 80		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers	0 4 8 97 6 5 0 4	0 4 1 3 0 3 0 8	1 64 74 478 78 32 3 42 0	0 2 2 68 0 3 1 37 0	0 4 12 8 1 2 0 0	0 0 0 3 1 0 0	0 0 0 7 0 0 0	0 0 0 11 1 1 0 2	0 28 41 3 8 28 1 18	0 1 4 3 0 3 0 22 0	0 1 5 1 0 3 0	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 0 0 0	Total 1 108 148 683 95 80 5 135 0		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	0 4 8 97 6 5 0 4	0 4 1 3 0 3 0 8	1 64 74 478 78 32 3 42	0 2 2 68 0 3 1 37	0 4 12 8 1 2 0	0 0 0 3 1 0 0	0 0 0 7 0 0 0	0 0 0 11 1 1 0	0 28 41 3 8 28 1	0 1 4 3 0 3 0 22 0	0 1 5 1 0 3 0	Other Pacific Islander	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0	Total 1 108 148 683 95 80 5 135 0		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers	0 4 8 97 6 5 0 4	0 4 1 3 0 3 0 8	1 64 74 478 78 32 3 42 0	0 2 2 68 0 3 1 37 0	0 4 12 8 1 2 0 0	0 0 0 3 1 0 0	0 0 0 7 0 0 0	0 0 0 11 1 1 0 2	0 28 41 3 8 28 1 18	0 1 4 3 0 3 0 22 0	0 1 5 1 0 3 0	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 0 0 0	Total 1 108 148 683 95 80 5 135 0		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	0 4 8 97 6 5 0 4	0 4 1 3 0 3 0 8 0	1 64 74 478 78 32 3 42 0	0 2 2 68 0 3 1 37 0	0 4 12 8 1 2 0 0	0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0	0 0 0 7 0 0 0	0 0 0 11 1 1 1 0 2	0 28 41 3 8 28 1 18 0	0 1 4 3 0 3 0 22 0	0 1 5 1 0 3 0 1	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0	Total 1 108 148 683 95 80 5 135 0		

12/17/2024 - 12/31/2024

SECTION J - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable